

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	186-2023	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/3/2023		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	2/6/2023		Final action:	2/6/2023	
Enactment date:	2/6/2023		Enactment #:		
Effective date:	2/8/2023				
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to lease the Five Pointe Building, also known as the Collinwood Community Center, located at 813 East 152nd Street to the Famicos Foundation to operate and provide a range of social services and to maintain the Five Pointe Building, for a period of one year.				
Sponsors:	Anthony T. Hairston, Blaine A. Griffin, Michael Polensek, By Departmental Request				
Indexes:	COLLINWOOD COMMUNITY SERVICES CENTER, COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT, FAMICOS FOUNDATION, LEASES				
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 186-2023-FOR PASSAGE-Lease w Famicos for Collinwood Community Center, Five Pointe Center, 2. 186-2023 Final Version - City Record 2/17/2023 Page 92				
Date	Ver. Action B	У	Act	on	Result
2/6/2023	1 City Co	uncil	app	roved	Pass
AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to lease the					

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Authorizing the Director of Community Development to lease the Five Pointe Building, also known as the Collinwood Community Center, located at 813 East 152<sup>nd</sup> Street to the Famicos Foundation to operate and provide a range of social services and to maintain the Five Pointe Building, for a period of one year.